The Mizoram Gazetts
EXTRA ORDINARY
Published by Authoraty

REGN. NO Nh—’l" (M2) | Rs. 2/-\per Issus

Vol. XXXIII Alzawl Tuesday, 7.12.2004, Ag ahayana }6, S.¥. 1926, Iscue No. 35!

NOTIFI»CA"IION*

No. H. 12017/55/04-L3D/99, the 26th Nov mber, 2004. . Thz following Centrai
Act is hereby published for gen:ral informar tion. This Act No. 18 ¢f.2004 is
published in the Gazette of India, Estra Ordinary, Part-1I sectncu I. :

Date of assent of the Act — 22nd July, 2004
Date of Gazette of India -- 23rd July, 2004

“ Qameura Saxlo
- Deputy Secretary to tke Govt. of Mizorata.

THE APPROPRIATION (RA]LWAYS) VOTE ON ACCOUNT NO.2
ACT, 2004
AN
ACT

to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the Coné'f
‘lidated Fund of India for the services -of a part ¢f the fiaancia! year 2004-U5
for the purposes cf Rallways

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Fifty-fifth Year of the Republic- of India
as follows - ‘ .

1. This Act miy be called th: Approrriation (Rail- Short tite.
’ ways) Vote on Accouat No. 2 Act, 2004.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India JWxtnﬂi’a~
there may te withdrawa sums not excessding those wal of Rs.
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specified incolumn 3 of the Schedul: amounting
in the aggregate to the sum of forty thousand six
hundred seventeen - ciores, forty-six lakhs, fifiy
thousand and five hundred rupees [inclusive of the
sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule to the
Appropriation (Ratlways) Vote on Acccunt Act,
2004] towaids defiaying the several chaiges which
will come in course of payment duriag the finan-
cial yzar 2004-05, in respect of the services relating
to Raiiways specifizd in column 2 of the Sch:dule.

oof 2004

3. The sums authorised to be withdrawn from and
cut of the Consolidated Fund of Iadia by this Act
shall te appropriated for the services and purposes
expressed 10 tae Schedule in relation to th:
year.

THE SCHEDULE
(See sections 2 and 3)

— e amas

43617,46,
50,502
from and
out of the
Consolida-
ted Fund
of India for
the finan-
cial vear
2004-05.

Appropria-
tion.

said

1 2 3

——— . .

No. Seivices and purpos:s
of
Vote

Sums not exceeding

ment
Fund

tage— s

Voted ty Parlia- Charged on the'
' Consolidated”

. :‘;Tétal

Rs. Rs.

1 Railway Board ..... 37,52,20,000

2 Miscellaneous Expeonditure
(General)

General Superinterdence and
Services on Railways ..

4 Repairs and Maintenance of
Permanent Way acd Works

Repairs and Maintenauce of
Motive Power ..

¢ Repairs and Maintenance of
Carriages and Wagons

7 Repairs and Maintenance of
Plant and Equipment

& Operating Expenses -Ralling
Stock and Equipment

127,00,02,000

W

874,57,25,000

1626,48,97,00)

‘h

834,59.83,000
1735,31,17,000
933,07,84,030

1417,11,11,0C0

1,05,000 1626,50,02;000
25,000 834,60,08,000
1730,31,17,000

Rs.
37,52,50,000

127,00,00,060

53,020  874,57,75,000

A%

" 933,07,84,000

1417,11,11,060



10
11

13

14

i6

Operating Expenses-Traffic
Operating Expenses-Fuel
Staff Welfare and Amenities

Miscellancous Working Ex-
penses

Providsnt Fund, Pension and
Other Retivement Benshis

Apprepnation to Funds

Dividend to Ganeral R:venues,
Repayment of loans taken
from General Revenues and
Amortisation of Over-Capita-
lisation ...

Assets-Acquisition, Construc-

iion and Repiacem:nt -

Revenue ... ..

Otuer Expenditure :

Capital

Railway Funds

Ratdway Safety Fund

Special Railway Safetv Fund
TGTAL :

5785,12,74,000
4138,21,37,C00
639,91,93,007

£56,23,50.006

3226,76,71,030
5470.00,00,000

36,67,82,530

17,50,C0,CC0

9937.96,42,002
1759,65,C0,000

206.50,i 0,060
1691,95,473, 00

17.97,04,500

33,352,000

4,00,0J,0C0
5.,00,000

£0,00,000

E£x—351/2004

5385,12,74,000
4138,21,37,09C
634,93,40,500

£74,14,54,50Q

3230.09,73,000

£070,00,00,006

36.67,82,500

17,50,03,000

9941,96,42.000
1760,15.0.0.6.0

200,59,00 CO6
1692,45 (6,000

40594,19,16,500 23,27,34,000 40617,46,55,200
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